The State of Alabama					
County of	Jefferson				

FORECLOSURE DEED

KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat whereas here!	tofore on to-wit, the	$\underline{24th}$ day of $\underline{}$	<u>January</u> ,
19 86 , Sandr	ra Lee Templin, a divo	rced woman	executed a certain n	nortgage on the pi	roperty hereinafter
described to	Home Equity Center	s, Inc.	<u> </u>	······································	as recorded
	ffice of the Judge of	•			
of Mor	rtgages, at Page 521.	said mortgage	being transfer	red and assign	ned to
	Finance. Inc. by inst				
볼					
	te Office	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
3	<u> </u>		 .		
WHEREAS In	and by said mortgage the most thereby secured according	rtgagee was autho to the terms there	orized and empowere of, to sell said proper	ed in case of defau rty before the Cour	It in the payment of rthouse door in the
	lumbiana		She1by		abama after giving
notice of the time three consecutive case of sale under mortgages was a	e, place and terms of said said e weeks prior to said sale at pu er the power and authority co authorized to execute title to th ee may bid at the sale and pu	e in some newspa ublic outcry for cas ontained in same, t ne purchaser at sal	sh to the highest bidd the mortgagee or any disale; and it was furt	er, and said mortga y person conducti ther provided in an	ng said sale for the d by said mortgage
WHEREAS, d	lefault was made in the payme	ent of the indebted	iness secured by sa	id mortgage, and	the said
Fleet	Finance, Inc.	did decla	re all of the indebted	dness secured by	said mortgage due
and payable and	d said mortgage subject to fo	oreclosure as ther	rein provided and di	id give due and p	roper notice of the
foreclosure of sa	aid mortgage by publication is	n The St	nelby County Rep	porter	, a newspaper
published in	Shelby County, Ala	abama, and of gen	eral circulation in _	She1by	County, Alabama,
•	May 23, May 30,				; and
					•
WHEREAS, o	the terms of said notice, betw	90 veen legal hours c	, the doing sale, said foreclosu	ay on which the fo ire was duly and p	reciosure was que roperly conducted,
i p	inance, Inc.				
atShelby	, Co	ounty, Alabama, th	e property hereinafte	er described; and	
WHEREAS, .	Frances Campbe	11	was the Auction	neer who conduct	ed said foreclosure
sale and was the	e person conducting said sal	e for the said	Fleet Fina	nce. Inc.	; and
WHEREAS, 1	the highest and best bid for	r the property des	scribed in the afore	mentioned mortga	age was the bid of
	Fleet F	inance, Inc.	<u> </u>		in the amount
of Eleven The	ousand, Seven Hundred	Two and 42/10	Sollars (\$), w	hich sum of money
Fleet Fir	nance, Inc.	offered to	credit on the indebte	edness secured by	said mortgage, the
saidFleet	Finance, Inc.	by and through	Frances Ca	mpbell	as Auctioneer
			701 4		as Auctioneer
conducting said	Finance, Inc. I sale and as Attorney-in-Fac	et for	Fleet Fina	nce, Inc.	

MARIE LYCENSET





sale does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND	CONVEY unto the said	Fleet Finance, Inc.	
the following described property situated in	Shelby	Count	ty, Alabama, to-wit:
Lot 1, Block 1, Lake Lane First in the Office of the Judge of P			110,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above describe subject, however, to the statutory right of redemp State of Alabama.	otion on the part of those en	ntitled to redeem as provide	d by the laws of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Fleet Finance. Inc.		has caused
this instrument to be executed by and through			
conducting said sale, and as Attorney-in-Fact, a	indFranc	es Camphell	as Auctioneer
conducting said sale has hereto set his hand an	d seal on this the 20th	day ofJune	19 90
NO TAX COLLECT 1. Deed Tax 2. Interpretation 3. Interpretation 4. Interpretation 6. Co. and Pos Total SIME CERTIFY WAS THE SHELPY CU WE TRUME WAS TRUE WAS THE SHELPY CU WE TRUME WAS TRUE WAS THE SHELPY CU WE TRUE WAS TRUE WAS THE SHELPY CU WAS TRUE WAS TRUE WAS THE SHELPY CU WAS TRUE WAS	Sandra Lee By:	Attorney-in-Fact nee, Inc. acting as Auctioneer and of they-in-Fact. neer and person making sa	conducting the sale
The State of Alabama			
County of Shellhy			
I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Pub	lic in and for said Count	ty and in said State, do ∤	nereby certify that
Frances Campbell , whose	e name as Attorney-in-Fac	t for Sandra Lee Temp	lin .
whose name as Attorney-in-Fact and agent for and whose name as Auctioneer and person makine, acknowledged before me on this day that, being attorney-in-fact and agent, and as such auctions GIVEN under my hand, this the 20th day of the content of	ing said sale, is signed to thing informed of the contents eer, executed the same vol	e foregoing conveyance, ar of said conveyance, he, in h	is capacity as such
This instrument was prepared by:	- Notary Rublic	in and for the State of Alab	ama, at large

S. Kent Stewart Stewart and Associates, P.C. 2700 Highway 280 South, Second Floor Birmingham, Alabama 35223 MY COMMISSION ENGLISH TO 14/90 ALABAMA STATE AT LARGE